# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nicholas O'Rorke		106/23/2005	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED KINGDOM

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tsubo, LLC
Street Address:	5235 Avenida Encinas
Internal Address:	Suite A
City:	Carlsbad
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92008
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2726157	TSUBO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: dsullivan@frosszelnick.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Z. Lehv

Address Line 1: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 United Nations Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Z. Lehv
Signature:	/richard z. lehv/
Date:	06/24/2005 <b>TRADEMARK</b>
	IRAUEINIARN

900027203 REEL: 003110 FRAME: 0254

Total Attachments: 1

source=050624-0506146-TSUB-assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003110 FRAME: 0255

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, NICHOLAS O'RORKE, a United Kingdom citizen with an address at 62 Howe Road, Cohasset, MA 02025 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
TSUBO	2,726,157	June 17, 2003

and WHEREAS, TSUBO, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, located at 5235 Avenida Encinas, Suite A, Carlsbad, California 92008 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark.

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the above-named registration therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said mark.

Nicholas O'Rorke

Date of Signature:  $\frac{2}{5}$ 

1 \PBOISSON\//SUB\050623-0506146 TSUB assignment.doc

RECORDED: 06/24/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003110 FRAME: 0256